RE 4/15/09

PATERIT ACCIONIMENT

05-18-2009

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1



103560745

SUBMISSION TYPE:

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee Address from 304-8602 to 305-8602 previously recorded on Reel 022084 Frame 0508. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment Signature Sheet.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hiroshi Takatsuji	01/16/2008
Shoji Sugano	01/16/2008
Masaki Shimono	01/16/2008
Chang-Jie Jiang	01/16/2008
Hisatoshi Kaku	01/24/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	National Institute of Agrobiological Sciences
Street Address:	1-2, Kannondai 2-chome
City:	Tsukuba-shi, Ibaraki 305-8602
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	305-8602

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11919864

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(415)904-6510

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: Email: 415.904.6500

Correspondent Name:

a a everson @medlen carroll.com

Correspondentina

Abby Everson

Address Line 1:

101 Howard Street, Suite 350

Address Line 4:

San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

SHIMIZU-13577

OP \$40,00 119198

NAME OF SÜBMITTER:	Abby Everson
Total Attachments: 6 source=1595final#page1.tif source=petitionfinal#page1.tif source=recordation#page1.tif source=recordation#page2.tif source=ASSIGN#page1.tif source=ASSIGN#page2.tif	

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hiroshi Takatsuji	01/16/2008
Shoji Sugano	01/16/2008
Masaki Shimono	01/16/2008
Chang-Jie Jiang	01/16/2008
Hisatoshi Kaku	01/24/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	National Institute of Agrobiological Sciences	
Street Address:	1-2, Kannondai 2-chome	
City:	Tsukuba-shi , Ibaraki 304-8602	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	304-8602	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11919864

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(415)904-6510 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

781.828.9870 Phone:

cjcollins@medlencarroll.com Email:

Medlen & Carroll, LLP Correspondent Name:

101 Howard Street Address Line 1:

Suite 350 Address Line 2:

San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105 Address Line 4:

SHIMIZU - 13577 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

Thomas C. Howerton NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Total Attachments: 3 source=PTO1595#page1.tif source=ASSIGN#page1.tif source=ASSIGN#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022084 FRAME: 0509

> > **PATENT**

REEL: 022705 FRAME: 0404

PATENT

Attorney Docket No.: SHIMIZU-13577

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of:

Hiroshi TAKATSUJI et al.

Serial No.: Filed:

11/919,864 30 October 2007

Entitled:

Improving Disease Resistance In Plants By Introducing Transcription Factor Gene

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

Full Name of Joint Inventor: Hiroshi TAKATSUJI

Citizenship: JAPAN

Residence: c/o National Institute of Agrobiological Sciences, 1-2, Kannondai 2-chome, Tsukuba-shi, Ibaraki

305-8602 JAPAN

Full Name of Joint Inventor: Shoji SUGANO

Citizenship: JAPAN

Residence: c/o National Institute of Agrobiological Sciences, 1-2, Kannondai 2-chome, Tsukuba-shi, Ibaraki

305-8602 JAPAN

Full Name of Joint Inventor: Masaki SHIMONO

Citizenship: JAPAN

Residence: c/o National Institute of Agrobiological Sciences, 1-2, Kannondai 2-chome, Tsukuba-shi, Ibaraki

305-8602 JAPAN

Full Name of Joint Inventor: Chang-Jie JIANG

Citizenship: JAPAN

Residence: c/o National Institute of Agrobiological Sciences, 1-2, Kannondai 2-chome, Tsukuba-shi, Ibaraki

305-8602 JAPAN

Full Name of Joint Inventor: Hisatoshi KAKU

Citizenship: JAPAN

Residence: c/o National Institute of Agrobiological Sciences, 1-2, Kannondai 2-chome, Tsukuba-shi, Ibaraki

305-8602 JAPAN

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

Full Name of Joint Assignee: NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF AGROBIOLOGICAL SCIENCES

State of Incorporation: Japan

Post Office Address: 1-2, Kannondai 2-chome, Tsukuba-shi, Ibaraki 305-8602 JAPAN

Page 1 of 2

Attorney Docket No.: SHIMIZU-13577

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

Improving Disease Resistance In Plants By Introducing Transcription Factor Gene

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21) International application no. PCT/JP2006/310542 filed on 26 May 2006 and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim Priority.

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has hereunto signed ASSIGNOR's names to this assignment on the date indicated below.

Full Name of Joint Inventor: Hiroshi TAKATSUJI

RECORDED: 04/15/2009

Inventor's Signature: Hiroshi Takatsuji	Date: 1/16/08	
Full Name of Joint Inventor: Shoji SUGANO		
Inventor's Signature:	Date:	
Full Name of Joint Inventor: Masaki SHIMONO		
Inventor's Signature:	Date: 1 /16 / 08	
Full Name of Joint Inventor: Chang-Jie JIANG		
Inventor's Signature: 405 4	Date:	
Full Name of Joint Inventor: Hisatoshi KAKU		
Inventor's Signature: / siontoshi Kaku	Date:	

Page 2 of 2